Legal Clinic shall state the following:

During the duration of fiscal year 2021-2021, Contractor shall conduct at least one
legal clinic per week for a total of at least 35 legal clinics. Additionally, within these
legal clinics Contractor shall, at a minimum, provide one-hundred and five (105)
eligible unduplicated participants with legal information and assistance.

Activity No. 2 Supplemental Legal Clinic Services shall state the following:

During the duration of fiscal year 2021-2022, Contractor shall, at a minimum, provide
twenty (20) eligible unduplicated participants with legal representation related to the